DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
Bid Ev‘aluation Report

t 2
. EAST KARACHI
' Dated: ﬁ/_&/ﬂ;
1. Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (East).

2. Tender Reference No: SE/DMC/East./1500/2017 _Dated: 10-05-2017 (Work No.01).

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair / Maintenance & other works for the Vehicles of Sanitation,
B&R, Parks & M&E Department, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C.
(East).

Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure

4. Method of Procurement:

5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial N0.33293.
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected: NIL
11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 26-05-2017
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.N | Name of Firm | Cost offered by | Rankingin Comparison with Reasons for Remarks
or Bidder the Bidder terms of Estimated cost. acceptance/
cost rejection
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
0 | s GasS 989,900~ [ 1stLowest | Bid cost: 9,89,900/- Qualified as | Recommended
Conkmelars (as per calculation) | Bidder PC cost: 9,90,400/- per Evaluation | for award of
) criteria work
02 2" Lowest | Bid cost: 9,90,300/- Qualified as Responsive
M/s. Onyx 9,90,300/- . e :
Enterprises. (as per calculation) Bidder PC cost: 9,90,400/- per E_valuatlon
criteria
03 3 Lowest Bid cost: 9,91,900/- Qualified as Responsive
M’s. Ayesha 9,91,900/- . ' -
Enterprises. (as per calculation) Bidder PC cost: 9,90,400/- per E_valuatuon
criteria
Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:
S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
01- | Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman, . ( SHBEBTRINAIA PR
Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East) Chairman \ W D“‘T“"xlh : -“ Oh
02- | Mr. Mubin Ahmed, ‘ _ _
. Executive Engineer (M&E), D.M.C. (East) Member putive Engincer (M&E)
03- | Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, tecutive Engineer (B&R)
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) _ Member SITE Zone
D.M.C. (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

¥

Copy to: -
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: _ 74 [ 86 /2017

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1500/2017 Dated: 10-05-2017. (Work No.01).

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.
Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope

Description of Work: REPAIR / MAINTENANCE & OTHER WORKS FOR THE VEHICLES OF
SANITATION, B&R, PARKS & M&E DEPARTMENT, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL

ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 26-05-2017 in
the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till
the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the
Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders.

1). Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East). Chairman.

2). Executive Engineer (M&E), D.M.C. (East). Member.

3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). Member.

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 26-05-2017 in the presence of participants and the

" rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement
Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of
financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were

participated and details of bids announced is as under:

Total Amount of Bid
S.No. Name of Bidders Offered Price Security
01 M’/s. G.Q.S. Contractors. Rs: 9,89,900/- Rs: 50,000/
02 M/s. Onyx Enterprises. Rs: 9,90,300/- Rs: 50,000/
03 M’s. Ayesha Enterprises. Rs: 9,91,900/- Rs: 50,000/-

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification
| Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the
documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors
is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation.
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors

with a cost of Rs: 9,89,900/-.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair. \%/l/

Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman

Execﬁtive Enbineer (M&E), Superintending Engineer
D.M.C. (East) D.M.C. (East)
Member Chairman
’ ; Fs: ) QD E ST F AT
r Distt. ! | \.} w 2ituine ENGINEER -.




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: _ 24 | 0% /2017

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1500/2017 Dated: 10-05-2017. (Work No.01).

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope)

Description of Work: REPAIR / MAINTENANCE & OTHER WORKS FOR THE VEHICLES OF
SANITATION, B&R, PARKS & M&E DEPARTMENT, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL
ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S Eligibility / Minimum M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors. M/s. Onyx Enterprises. M/s. Ayesha Enterprises.
1+ No. Qualification Criteria Quoted Rs: 9,89,900/- Quoted Rs: 9,90,300/- Quoted Rs: 9,91,900/-
1 | Registration with PEC
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A
2 | Registration with relevant Tax
authorities where applicable
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh
Revenue Board & other Tax
. authorities) Yes Yes Yes
| 3 | Tumover & experience of last
| three years. Yes Yes Yes
{ 4 | Bank Statement of last three
years, Yes Yes Yes
5 | Required Bid Security is
attached Yes Yes Yes.
6 | Bidis signed and addressed by
the authorized person of the
firm along with Authorization
letter Yes Yes Yes
7 | Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

Recommendations:

° Out of 3 firms all are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum
Qualification / Eligibility Criteria.

s The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors with their bid Amount Rs: 9,89,900/-.

° Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors.

\ \.& (,W“f---
N\ —
Mr.wﬁ Ahmed Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman

Executive Engineer (M&E), Superintending Engineer
~ DM.C. (East) D.M.C. (East)
~ ExceiMember ¢yper - Ehairman s AR -

1stt. Muny Bach VN : Al
/| 't.r_l‘.\.) MICTE JIALIVA

wivl




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EAST KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.01)

Name of Work: Repair / Maintenance & other works for the Vehicles of Sanitation,
B&R, Parks & M&E Department, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).

Date of Opening: 26-05-2017

S. NO.

DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST

RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS

Offer Rate Rs: 9.90.400/-

Total Estimated Cost: Rs: 9,90,400/-

1. M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors.
2. M/s. Onyx Enterprises.
3. M/s. Ayesha Enterprises.

LOWEST BID COST

Rs: 9,89,900/-
Rs: 9,90,300/-
Rs: 9.91,900/-

Amount of Offer Rate Items quoted by
lowest Contractor Rs: 9,89,900/-

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9.90.400/-

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9.90.400/-

Rs: 500/- X 100 =

BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST/PC COST
Amount of Offer Rate Items quoted by

lowest Contractor Rs: 9.89.900/-
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost: Rs: 9.90.400/-
Difference: Rs: 500/-

0.05% below on PC Cost

9,90,400/-

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors Government Contractor at 0.05%

below the estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all
required formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 Amended 2013.

\\

Mr:-'h:tubﬁ Ahmed

D.M.C. (East)
Member,

Executive Engin

Distt. Municipal

Executive Engineer (M&E),

N

Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman
Superintending Engineer
D.M.C. {East
R EARiman .,

AL ATIAM

eTDINT )
Viviidwvi 1 1V "‘L-‘u'-'h.'J?!

EAST M.wt




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EAST KARACHI i
Dated: ‘06 | 2079
Bid Evaluation Report
1. Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (East).

2. Tender Reference No: SE/DMC/East./1500/2017 Dated: 10-05-2017 (Work No.02).

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Repair & Maintenance and Fabrication of Cabin & other works for
vehicle No.CH-101114 FL-6 Dumper Sanitation Department
Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial N0.33293.
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected: 01
11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 26-05-2017
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.N | Name of Firm | Cost offered by | Rankingin Comparison with Reasons for Remarks
or Bidder the Bidder terms of Estimated cost. acceptance/
cost rejection
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
01 | \is. Avesha 997,600/~ | 1sLowest | Bid cost: 997,600~ | Qualified as per | Recommended for
Ente ve (as per calculation) | Bidder PC cost: 9,98,100/- Evaluation award of work
nterprises. o
criteria
02 2 Lowest | Bid cost: 9,98,400/- Non-Qualified as | Non-Responsive
Mis. G.Q.S. 9,98,400/- j e .
aciraciom: (as per calculation) Bidder PC cost: 9,98,100/- per Eva!uahon
criteria
9 (wotor | usnon |mower |sowsonih | Quiolmpe | opente
Hafeez. (as per calculation) e o
criteria
Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:
S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
01- | Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman, ' SUPCRNTENDING ENGINGE
Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East) Chairman / DIETRICT HUKICRAL 0P ORATION
:. .;il ii-'\:_l-._lmj
02- | Mr. Mubin Ahmed, vember [N Excbutic
. . m r \ \ A ) AL ULLIY S { )
Executive Engineer (M&E), D.M.C. (East) \\\W ' Distt. Municip. . n (as
03- | Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, =}— L\;ﬂfi ecutive Enginzor (B&R
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) __Member—1~ Hf-_- SITE 7ons,. kK
_ - D.M.C. (WES )
|
Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority). Q\
Copy to: -

1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).




__Mr-Shabih-u

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: /106 12017

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1500/2017 Dated: 10-05-2017. (Work No.02).

MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.
Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope

Description of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE AND FABRICATION OF CABIN & OTHER WORKS FOR
VEHICLE NO.CH-101114 FL-6 DUMPER SANITATION DEPARTMENT GULSHAN-E-
IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 26-05-2017 in

the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT il
the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders.

1). Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East). Chairman.
2). Executive Engineer (M&E), D.M.C. (East). Member.
3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). Member.

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 26-05-2017 in the presence of participants and the
rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement
Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of
financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were
participated and details of bids announced is as under:

Total Amount of Bid Security

S.No. | Name of Bidders | Offered Price )
01 M/s. Ayesha Enterprises. Rs: 9,97,600/- | Rs: 50,000/-

02 M’s. G.Q.S. Contractors. Rs: 9,98,400/- | 5% Bid Security Pay order not attached.
03 M/s. Kashif Hafeez. Rs: 9,99,100/- | Rs: 50,000/-

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification
| Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the
documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. Ayesha
Enterprises is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation.
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Ayesha Enterprises

with a cost of Rs: 9,97,600/-.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair. \‘Q‘u
|-Has Mr. ubWAhmed

_ Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman

Executive BEngineer Executive Engineer (M&E), Superintending Engineer
D.M.C. (West) D.M.C. (East) D.M.C. (East) %
Memb _ Member S— Chairman %)
yeeutive Fr~inesr (B&R) ! MEgNS Vi 2L
i - Distt M (East)  DISTRICT hiLhiLial bu i N




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: ¢4 [ e&  [2017

. BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1500/2017 Dated: 10-05-2017. (Work No.02).

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope)

Description of Work: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE AND FABRICATION OF CABIN & OTHER WORKS FOR
VEHICLE NO.CH-101114 FL-6 DUMPER SANITATION DEPARTMENT GULSHAN-E-
IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S. Eligibility / Minimum MIs. Ayesha Enterprises. M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors. M/s. Kashif Hafeez.
No. Qualification Criteria Quoted Rs: 9,97,600/- Quoted Rs: 9,98,400/- Quoted Rs: 9,99,100/-

1 | Registration with PEC
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A

2 | Registration with relevant Tax
authorities where applicable
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh
Revenue Board & other Tax
authorities) Yes Yes Yes

3 | Tumover & experience of last
three years. Yes Yes Yes

l 4 Bank Statement of last three
years. Yes Yes Yes

5 | Required Bid Security is
attached Yes No. Yes.

6 | Bidis signed and addressed by
the authorized person of the
firm along with Authorization

| letter Yes Yes Yes
7 | Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Dis-Qualified Qualified
Recommendations:
° Out of 3 firms 02 are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum
Qualification / Eligibility Criteria.
. The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s. Ayesha Enterprises with their bid Amount Rs: 9,97,600/-.
™ Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M/s. Ayesha Enterprises.

Sl pivSS

~ Mr. Shabih-yl-Hassan ) Eln Ahmed Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman
Executive Bngineer Executive Ehgineer (M&E), Superintending Engineer
DMC. (West).. , -, D.M.C. (East) DM.C. (Eas%
Execulv® Member ' =" __ Member . ... .Chairman
Di ) DISTRIC]




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EAST KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.02)

Name of Work: Repair & Maintenance and Fabrication of Cabin & other works for
vehicle No.CH-101114 FL-6 Dumper Sanitation Department Gulshan-e- | Date of Opening: 26-05-2017
Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).

S.NO. | DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS
Offer Rate Rs: 9.98,100/- _
1. M/s. Ayesha Enterprises. Rs: 9,97.600/-
2. M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors Rs: 9.98.400/-
3. M/s. Kashif Hafeez. Rs: 9,99.100/-

LOWEST BID COST

Amount of Offer Rate Items quoted by
lowest Contractor Rs: 9.97.600/-

Total Estimated Cost: Rs: 9,98,100/- Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9,98,100/-

BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST/ PC COST

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9,98,100/- Amount of Offer Rate Items quoted by
lowest Contractor Rs: 9,97.600/-
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost: Rs: 9.98.100/-
Difference: Rs: 500/-
Rs: 500/- X 100 = 0.05% below on PC Cost
9.98,100/-

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Avesha Enterprises Government Contractor at 0.05%
below the estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all
required formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 Amended "013

Mr. Mﬁ%thed Mr. aﬁq-m-R/emn;n/

Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (M&E), Superintending Engineer
D.M.C. (WESt) . DM.C. (East) .. DMC. (East)
ExeMethbef = noor (BER) Pxec ,Nembe' M&F) SUPER Chairman o
Si : Distt. Municipal Corporation (East DISTRICT MUk

._D.ul.lu. W 1“ =



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EAST KARACHI

Dated: *B,‘Zeélét-
Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: D.M.C. (East).
2. Tender Reference No: SE/DMC/East./1500/2017 _Dated: 10-05-2017 (Work No.03).

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Fabrication of Boom, Lift Cylinder, Hydraulic Jacks and other work of
Vehicle No.CH-2805 (Sky Lift) Hino Dutro M&E Department, Repair
Maintenance & other works Vehicle No.175661 Bob-Cat & 3239
Nisan UD Dumper of Sanitation Department & Denting & Painting &
other works of Suzuki Baleno Car, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C.
(East).

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial N0.33293.
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & Newspapers names with dates).

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos.
7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos.
8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable) Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable): Not applicable
10. Bid (s) Rejected: NIL
11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 26-05-2017
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.N | Name of Firm | Cost offered by | Rankingin Comparison with Reasons for | - Remarks
or Bidder the Bidder terms of Estimated cost. acceptance/
cost rejection
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
01 | \ws cas 9,90,900/- 1 Lowest | Bid cost: 9,90,900/- Qualified as Recommended
Cortimbors (as per calculation) | Bidder PC cost: 9,91,400/- per Evaluation | for award of
ontractors. =
criteria work
02 ‘ 2 Lowest | Bid cost: 9,92,900/- Qualified as Responsive
M’s. Kashif 9,92,900/- , e Sy :
criteria
03 3 Lowest Bid cost: 9,95,400/- Qualified as Responsive
M’s. Onyx 9,95,400/- . e :
Enterprises. (as per calculation) Bidder PC cost: 9,91,400/- per Elva!uahon
critena
Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:
S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
01- | Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman, ‘ QIPER HEER|
Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East) Chairman DAY ORATE!
DIS""\ah- . viv WIS
EAST KARACHI
02- | Mr. Mubin Ahmed, _ al
Executive Engineer (M&E), D.M.C. (East) Member Rxcoutiv:
03- | Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, ecutive Engineer (B&R)
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) Mermber SITE Zone
D.M.C. (WEST)
Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS :
With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -
1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: _(¢, bl 2017

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1500/2017 Dated: 10-05-2017. (Work No.03).
MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope

Description of Work: FABRICATION OF BOOM, LIFT CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC JACKS AND OTHER
WORK OF VEHICLE NO.CH-2805 (SKY LIFT) HINO DUTRO M&E DEPARTMENT,
REPAIR MAINTENANCE & OTHER WORKS VEHICLE NO.175661 BOB-CAT & 3239
NISAN UD DUMPER OF SANITATION DEPARTMENT & DENTING & PAINTING &
OTHER WORKS OF SUZUKI BALENO CAR, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C.
(EAST).

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 26-05-2017 in

the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT fill
the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders.

1). Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East). Chairman.
2). Executive Engineer (M&E), D.M.C. (East). Member.
3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). Member.

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 26-05-2017 in the presence of participants and the
rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement
Committee. All the members of the procurement committee signed each and every page of
financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were
participated and details of bids announced is as under:

Total
S.No. Name of Bidders Offered Price | Amount of Bid Security
01 M’/s. G.Q.S. Contractors. Rs: 9,90,900/- Rs: 50,000/-

02 M/s. Kashif Hafeez. Rs: 9,92,900/- Rs: 50,000/
03 M/s. Onyx Enterprises. Rs: 9,95,400/- Rs: 50,000/

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification
| Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the
documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors
is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation.
To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors

with a cost of Rs: 9,90,900/-,

The meeting ended-with the vote of thanks to end from the chair.

Mr. Shabihdul-Hassan Mubiq Ahmed Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman
Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (M&E), Superintending Engineer
D.M.C. (West) D.M.C. (East) D.M.C. (East)
mber: .Member Chairma
Mggnbe Executive Engincer (M&E) SUPE (\;l L’JTU r} NGH .:r'il
Distt. Muricipal Corperation (East) DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: _£¢4 / 0£ /2017

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.
NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1500/2017 Dated: 10-05-2017. (Work No.03).

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope)

Description of Work: FABRICATION OF BOOM, LIFT CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC JACKS AND OTHER
WORK OF VEHICLE NO.CH-2805 (SKY LIFT) HINO DUTRO M&E DEPARTMENT,
REPAIR MAINTENANCE & OTHER WORKS VEHICLE NO.175661 BOB-CAT & 3239
NISAN UD DUMPER OF SANITATION DEPARTMENT & DENTING & PAINTING &
OTHER WORKS OF SUZUKI BALENO CAR, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C.

(EAST).

Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria:

Eligibility / Minimum M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors. MIs. Kashif Hafeez. Mis. Onyx Enterprises.
Qualification Criteria Quoted Rs: 9,90,900/- Quoted Rs: 9,92,900/- Quoted Rs: 9,95,400/-
Registration with PEC
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A
Registration with relevant Tax
authorities where applicable
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh
Revenue Board & other Tax
authorities) Yes Yes Yes ]
Turnover & experience of last
three years. Yes Yes Yes
Bank Statement of last three “
years. Yes ol Yes Yes

Required Bid Security is

attached Yes Yes Yes.
Bid is signed and addressed by

the authorized person of the

firm along with Authorization

letter. Yes Yes Yes
Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

Recommendations:

= Qut of 3 firms all are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum
Qualification / Eligibility Criteria.
. The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors with their bid Amount Rs: 9,90,900/-.
o Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder Mis. G.Q.S. Contractors.
= 54 & W
—— w i [--
) __.-~") )/\ "\‘s >
Mr. Shabih-ultHassan Mr. Mubin Ahmed Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman
Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (M&E), Superintending Engineer
D.M.C. (West) D.M.C. (East) D.M.C. (East) A\ .
— Ty aeniion — Member Chairman
Executive cn;{??ﬁ?ebre(B&R) . 3";“ DR ombet a1 ) (
SITE Zone " Distt. Mumcipal Corporation (East) DIS

D.M.C. (WES T)




. DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EAST KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.03)

Name of Work:  Fabrication of Boom, Lift Cylinder. Hydraulic Jacks and other work of vehicle No.CH-2805
(Sky Lift) Hino Dutro M&E Department, Repair Maintenance & other works vehicle Date of Opening: 26-05-2017
No.175661 Bob-Cat & 3239 Nisan UD Dumper of Sanitation Department & Denting &
Painting & other works of Suzuki Baleno Car, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone, D.M.C. (East).

S.NO. | DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS
Offer Rate Rs: 9.91.,400/-
Sl 1. M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors. Rs: 9,90,900/-
2. M/s. Kashif Hafeez. Rs: 9.92.900/-
3. M/s. Onyx Enterprises. Rs: 9,95,400/-
LOWEST BID COST
Amount of Offer Rate Items quoted by
lowest Contractor Rs: 9.90.900/-
Total Estimated Cost: Rs: 9,91,400/- Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9,91,400/-
BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST/ PC COST
Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9.91,400/- Amount of Offer Rate Items quoted by
lowest Contractor Rs: 9.90.900/-
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost: Rs: 9.91.400/-
Difference: Rs: 1,000/-
Rs: 1,000/- X 100 = 0.05% below on PC Cost
9,91,400/-

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors Government Contractor at 0.05%
below the estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all
required formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 Amended 2013.

=) N\ .

-~

< —Mr-Shabih-Ul-Hassan Mr. bﬁAhmed Mr. Shafiq-ur-Rehman
Executive Engineer Executive Engineer (M&E), Superintending Engineer
DMC. Wen() B&R) D.M.C. (East) - D.M.C. (East) -+
ExecutivimBRbaiEe! \ Fxccuti-Member - 1E) V- Chaiman . oo e
L:r Distt. Municipal Corporation (East) DISTRRC ‘T Ji f\r"-..‘l o




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EAST KARACHI

Dated:

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

D.M.C. (East).

v/pe

2. Tender Reference No: SE/DMC/East./1500/2017 _Dated: 10-05-2017 (Work No.04).

3. Tender Description/Name of Work: Fabrication of New Bowzer (2000 Gallon) G.I. Sheet, R/M of
complete Driver Cabin, Denting, Painting of Vehicle No.CH-21281

4. Method of Procurement:

Hino FF of Parks Department, Gulshan-e-Igbal Zone

. D.M.C. (East).

Single Stage — One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published: Through SPPRA website, SPPRA Serial No.33233.

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA 1D No. & Newspapers names with dates).

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos.

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening Date: (if applicable)
9. No. of Bid Technically qualified (if applicable):

Not applicable

Not applicable (Provide details in separate form)

hst)

10. Bid (s) Rejected: NIL
11. Financial Bid Opening dated: 26-05-2017
12. Bid Evaluation Report:
S.N | Name of Firm | Cost offered by | Rankingin Comparison with Reasons for Remarks
or Bidder the Bidder terms of Estimated cost. acceptance/
cost rejection
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
01 | v on 9,97,000/~ 15t Lowest | Bid cost: 9,97,000/- Qualified as Recommended
Ente i (as per calculation) | Bidder PC cost: 9,98,000/- per Evaluation | for award of
nterprises. S
criteria work
02 2 | owest Bid cost; 9,99,300/- Qualified as Responsive
M/s. G.Q.S. 9,99,300/- \ ey ;
Cortindlon, (as per calculation) Bidder PC cost: 9,98,000/- per Evaluat:on
criteria
03 3 Lowest Bid cost: 9,99,700/- Qualified as Responsive
M/s. Ayesha 9,99,700/- ) : :
Enterprises. (as per calculation) Bidder PC cost: 9,98,000/- per E_valuatlon
criteria
Signature of the Members of Procurement Committee:
S.NO. COMMITTEE MEMBER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE SEAL
01- | Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman, _
Superintending Engineer D.M.C. (East) Chairman
—
02- | Mr. Mubin Ahmed, N . -
Executive Engineer (M&E), D.M.C. (East) Member Ffecutit * ;}
! (‘B ! Distt. Municipai Coi) ae
03- | Mr. Shahbbih-ul-Hassan, Executive Enainacr (BRF
Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West) Member 'xec"“t,”w‘}; on (Rl
DMC (WEST)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to: -

1). Chairman, District Municipal Corporation (East).
2). Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation (East).
3). Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation (East).

Yo}




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: 14 12 12017

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1500/2017 Dated: 10-05-2017. (Work No.04).
MINUTES OF BIDS OPENING MEETING.

Method of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — One Envelope
Description of Work: FABRICATION OF NEW BOWZER (2000 GALLON) G.I. SHEET, R/M OF COMPLETE

DRIVER CABIN, DENTING, PAINTING OF VEHICLE NO.CH-21281 HINO FF OF
PARKS DEPARTMENT, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

A meeting of the Procurement Committee of this department was held on 26-05-2017 in
the Committee Room of D.M.C. (East) for opening the bids received in respect of subjected NIT till
the deadlines of submission. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the

Procurement Committee and the representatives of bidders.

1). Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. (East). Chairman.
2). Executive Engineer (M&E), D.M.C. (East). Member.
3). Executive Engineer, D.M.C. (West). Member.

The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M. on 26-05-2017 in the presence of participants and the
rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by the Chairman of the Procurement
Committee. All the members of the procurement commitiee signed each and every page of
financial proposal / bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Following firms were

participated and details of bids announced is as under:

Total
S.No. Name of Bidders Offered Price | Amount of Bid Security
01 M/s. Onyx Enterprises. Rs: 9,97,000/- Rs: 50,000/-

02 M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors. Rs: 9,99,300/- Rs: 50,000/
03 M/s. Ayesha Enterprises. Rs: 9,99,700/- Rs: 50,000/-

The committee thoroughly scrutinized and examine all the bids as per the Minimum Qualification

| Eligibility Criteria provided in the bidding documents further arithmetical checks and verify the

documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. It is decided that the bid of M/s. Onyx Enterprises

is lowest responsive evaluated bid.

Recommendation.

To award the work to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/s. Onyx Enterprises

with a cost of Rs: 9,97,000/-,
The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to end from the chair.

/’

Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman
Superintending Engineer
D.M.C. (East) D.M.C. (East)

Member Chairman %




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (EAST).

Karachi dated: _/¢ /2£ 2017

BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY / MINIMUM QUALIFICATION REPORT.

NIT NO.SE/DMC/East/1500/2017 Dated: 10-05-2017. (Work No.04).

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive
Bidding)(Single Stage-- One Envelope)

Description of Work: FABRICATION OF NEW BOWZER (2000 GALLON) G.I. SHEET, R/M OF
COMPLETE DRIVER CABIN, DENTING, PAINTING OF VEHICLE NO.CH-21281
HINO FF OF PARKS DEPARTMENT, GULSHAN-E-IQBAL ZONE, D.M.C. (EAST).

Eligibility / Minimum Qualification Criteria:

S Eligibility / Minimum M/s. Onyx Enterprises. M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors. M/s. Ayesha Enterprises.
No. Qualification Criteria Quoted Rs: 9,97,000/- Quoted Rs: 9,99,300/- Quoted Rs: 9,99,700/-
1 | Registration with PEC
(if applicable) N/A N/A N/A
2 | Registration with relevant Tax
authorities where applicable
(Income/Sales Tax / Sindh
Revenue Board & other Tax
: authorities) Yes Yes Yes
3 | Turnover & experience of last
three years. Yes Yes Yes
< 4 | Bank Statement of last three
years. Yes Yes Yes
5 | Required Bid Security is
attached Yes Yes Yes.
6 | Bidis signed and addressed by
the authorized person of the
firm along with Authorization
letter. Yes Yes Yes
7 | Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified
Recommendations:
@ Out of 3 firms all are declared as substantially Qualified Bidder by Tender Opening Committee as meet with Minimum
Qualification / Eligibility Criteria.
. The Lowest Evaluated and Qualified bidder is M/s. Onyx Enterprises with their bid Amount Rs: 9,97,000/-.
. Recommended to award the work to the lowest Qualified bidder M/s. Onyx Enterprises.
""" Mr. Shabih-Ul-Hassan . Mubin Ahmed Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman
. Executive Engineer Executive Ehgineer (M&E), Superintending Engineer
D.M.C. (West) D.M.C. (East) D.M.C. (East)
Executi Member pep Executive Member'u’ - H“Phalrmaﬂr%
&R} Distt. Municipal Corporzticn (East) il o el

SIS L0008
D..C. (WEST),




" DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EAST KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT (TENDER NO.04)

[ Name of Work:  Fabrication of New Bowzer (2000 Gallon) G.1. Sheet, R/M of complete Driver Cabin,
Denting, Painting of Vehicle No.CH-21281 Hino FF of Parks Department, Gulshan-e-Igbal | Date of Opening: 26-05-2017
Zone, D.M.C. (East).
S.NO. | DETAIL OF SANCTION ESTIMATED COST RATE QUOTED BY THE CONTRACTORS

Offer Rate Rs: 9.98.000/-

Total Estimated Cost: Rs: 9,98,000/-

1. M/s. Onyx Enterprises.
2. M/s. G.Q.S. Contractors.
3. M/s. Ayesha Enterprises.

LOWEST BID COST
Amount of Offer Rate Items quoted by
lowest Contractor Rs: 9.97,000/-

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9,98.000/-

Rs: 9.97.000/-
Rs: 9.99.300/-
Rs: 9.99.700/-

Estimated / PC Cost: Rs: 9.98.000/-

It is submitted that the lowest Rates Quoted by M/s. Onyx Enterprises Government Contractor at (.10% below
the estimated cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all required

formalities of SPPRA Rules-2010 Amended 2013.

(
N\
N
N

BELOW ON ESTIMATED COST/ PC COST

Amount of Offer Rate Items quoted by
lowest Contractor
Amount of Estimated /PC Cost:
Difference:
Rs: 1,000/- X 100 =
9,98,000/-

Rs: 9.97.000/-
Rs: 9.98.000/-

Rs: 1,000/-

0.10% below on PC Cost

W

Mr. Mu Mr. Shafig-ur-Rehman
Executive Engineer (M&E), Superintending Engineer
D.M.C. (East) _.DMC. (East)y
~ Member _ SUPE"Chairman %
2 g g pUs DISTRICT HUAICIFAL CORPERAYION




DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
EAST KARACHI

ATTENDANCE SHEET

DATE OF OPENING: 26-05-2017 (M&E)

S.NO.

NAME OF FIRM

SIGNATURE

01

J/ RS,

02

M/s. YR Entipyises

03

M/s. Ny etha E\W*SLC-J

f_,QﬁﬁZ—

04

b 0.4 ¢

05

06

07

08




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

